

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 95

Tuesday

16th November,

2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[311]

LOCAL COURT ACT (Cap. 19)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO NGELLA LOCAL COURT

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred on me by section 4 of the Local Courts Act, I hereby appoint:—

CHARLES VUDA
CHRISTIAN SALINI
ROBERTSON W. BOSAMATA
AUTHERBAN GEGERE
JOHN SISATRAITE
ROBERT DEKEA

as members of the Ngella Local Court with effect from the date of this order

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eighth day of March, 2009.

Sir Albert R Palmer, CBE Chief Justice [312]

LOCAL COURT ACT (Cap. 19)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SAVO LOCAL COURT

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred on me by section 4 of the Local Courts Act, I hereby appoint:—

CALISTA RAVA JIMMY H. TOGANIADE

as members of the Savo Local Court with effect from the date of this Order.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of October, 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[313]

LOCAL COURT ACT (Cap. 19)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SHORTLANDS LOCAL COURT

IN EXERCISE of the power conferred on me by section 4 of the Local Courts Act, I hereby appoint:—

ALOYSIUS ORA

to be President of the Shortlands Local Court with effect from the date of this order.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of October, 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 115(1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Companion of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby –

- (a) appoint WAENGATION to be a member of the Public Service Commission for three years with effect from the 3rd June 2009;
- (b) revoke the appointment instrument dated 3rd June, 2009.*

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eighth day of October, 2009.

FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI Governor-General

(*GN No. 185/09)

[315]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Nexercise of the powers conferred by Section 115(1) of the Constitution, I, FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Companion of the most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint:—

ALLANARAFOA

to be a member of the Public Service Commission for three years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of October, 2009.

FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.